CALL FOR PAPERS FOR THE FORTHCOMING ISSUE OF

THE INDIAN JOURNAL OF AFRICAN STUDIES

The Indian Journal of African Studies (IJAS) is a multidisciplinary, biannual blind peer-reviewed official publication of the **Department of African Studies**, University of Delhi. The IJAS aims at critical analysis and wider understanding of the issues, goals and aspirations of the African people and countries. Articles must have a theoretical structure and methodological insight employed in the critical and objective enquiry of the African affairs. The editorial board invites submission of original research papers, articles and book reviews to be considered for the forthcoming edition of the Journal only in the format given below.

Important Dates:

Call for papers will be closed on: 30/9/2024 Acceptance /rejection notification: 7/10/2024

Bibliographic information

ISSN: 0971-5320

The Journal is available in the print form only.

Submission of the manuscript

- Manuscript for publication has to be submitted only through email ijas1955du@gmail.com addressed to the Chief Editor.
- The file format should be MS word, Times New Roman font size 12 with double line spacing.
- The word length of the research paper/article should be between 6000-8000 words.
- A separate title page should include the name of the author/s, designation/s, institutional affiliation, postal address, contact number and e-mail address.
- Manuscript should be in English.
- Abstract should be of about 250 words.
- 5-6 keywords should be listed after the abstract.
- Manuscript should neither be already published nor under consideration by any other publication. Along with the manuscript a declaration stating that it has not been submitted or accepted by any other publication should be attached.
- Submit plagiarism report using Turnitin software along with the submission. The similarity level should not be more than 10%
- Follow APA citation style, seventh edition.
- ORCID may be provided for all the authors.
- Illustrations, diagrams, graphs are welcome for all kinds of articles. Maps, diagrams and graphs essential to the subject of the article should be in black and white only.
- Final decision to publish any manuscript is made by the IJAS editorial board.

Editor in Chief Indian Journal of African Studies Department of African Studies University of Delhi Delhi- 110007

अध्यक्ष / Head
अफ्रीकी अध्ययन विभाग / Department of African Studie
सामाजिक विज्ञान संकाय / Faculty of Social े sience
दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय / University of Delhi
दिल्ली—7, भारत / Delhi-7, India